

For Immediate Release

Contact: Karen Couf Cohen

(248)396-3678 Ethan Petzold (313) 377-2350

## Vice President Biden Endorses Barb Anness for State Rep (HD 45)

Anness' s campaign recognized as a top race by the Democratic presidential nominee

**Rochester Hills, MI** -- **(Oct. 7, 2020)** Today, Barb Anness received former Vice President and current Democratic presidential nominee Joe Biden's endorsement in her race for State Representative for Greater Rochester's 45<sup>th</sup> District.

"By endorsing my values-based campaign, Vice President Biden recognizes the importance of electing strong leaders at the state level," said Barb Anness. "I'm honored to receive the vice president's endorsement and to know that he believes in our campaign's fight for ensuring Michiganders get the economic and healthcare support they need to weather the effects of this pandemic." Campaign Manager Ethan Petzold noted, "This endorsement adds fire to our surging campaign, and puts us one step closer to giving the people of Greater Rochester the representation they deserve."

"This election cycle, there are so many issues on the line. That's why we are thrilled to join forces with Vice President Biden to highlight amazing candidates like Barb Anness, who are running in critical state legislative races," said Democratic Legislative Campaign Committee President Jessica Post. "As the country faces a prolonged public health crisis, a long-overdue reckoning on racial injustice, and redistricting next year, it's never been more important to elect Democrats to state legislatures. We are laser-focused on electing candidates like Barb Anness who will promote Democratic values and fight for the best interests of their communities."

For more information on Barb Anness, go to barbanness.com, to learn more about Barb's platform and why the race is critical to expanding Democratic power in Michigan.

To schedule an interview with Barb please email Karen Couf Cohen at <a href="karen@karencoufcohen.com">karen@karencoufcohen.com</a>. For more information about the DLCC, or to schedule an interview with DLCC President Jessica Post, please email Christina Polizzi@dlcc.org.

# # #